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REVISED PLAN | RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING ( RAH ) PROJECT

EETNO :-12/14
/"\ ELEVATION . i 7
i

PLAN SHOWING REVISED PLAN RESIDENTIAL ( DWELLING-3 ) +COMMERCIAL (MERCANTILE )+ MIX
{045 e
TR RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING ( R.AH. ) USE BUILDING ON .
F.P.NO:- 28/1 OF T.P.S. NO:- 03 ( GHUMA ) DRAFT SANCTIONED [ REVENUE BLOCK NO:- 553/A
(0.P.NO:- 28/1) OF MOJE:-GHUMA, TALUKA : GHATLODIA, DIST :- AHMEDABAD.]

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CASUALTY OR DAMAGE TO THE SURROUNGHL PROPERTY D‘l',‘;’m SCALE - 1 CM = 1 00 MTR
| A ZONE AS PER RDP 2021 : RESIDENTIAL AFFORDAB_LE HOUSING ZONE -1 (RAH-1) BLOCK- A+B+C+D+E+F

LIGHTNING ARRASTER
\ \]/ /

|
!

42_5;

|
: ]

AND URBAN HOUSING DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF GUJARAT.

4.RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK SHALL BE PROVIDE AS PER CGDCR-2017 CLAUSE NO. 17.2
SOWNER-APPLICANT»DEVELOPER SHALL HAVE TO PROVIDE BARRICADE OF STEEL-SHEETS/TIN-SHEETS OF SUFFICIENT HEIGHT
(NOT LESS THAN 3.00MT ) DURING CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION ACTIVITY AT ALL EDGES OF PLOT FOR SAFETY PURPOSE.

6.THIS CASE HAS BEEN SCRUTINIZE

BE PROVIDED AND MEASURES SHOULI OPERATIONAL TO PREVENT FLOODING OF
BASEMENT/CELLER AND TO KEEP IT DRY.

9.THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION HAS BEEN GRANTED AS PROVIDED IN NOTIFIC,
DTD.25/09/2018, NOTIFICATION NO: PRCH/102018/7198/L; DTD.15/10/2018, & OTHERS OF

USE :- RESIDENCE ( DWELLING-3 ) + COMMERCIAL ( MERCANTILE - 1) MIX USE - RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING (RAH) USE

IT AND ALL TERMS AND CONDITION MENTION IN ORDER
WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO OWNER/APPLIGANT.

12(A) TOTAL PARKING AREA SHOWN IN APPROVED PLAN MUST BE MAINTAINED.(B) PARKING AREA MUST BE RETAINED AS
EFFECTIVE PARKING SPACE AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED WITH LIGHT A

THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY. BUILDING USE SHALL BE [ FI RE NOTES :_
PERMITTED ONLY AFTER THE REQURIED PARKING SPACES ARE PROVLDED HIGH PENALTY SHAL
1. ALL BASEMENTS PARKING AND HPP SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED.
E VEHICLES/DUMPER/EQUI
e e o B S e R L G ST 2. ALL LOWER BASEMENTS SHOULD HAVE POSITIVE PRESSURE VENTILATION,
14.THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE CONDITION THAT OWNER/APPLICANTS HAVE TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY i
RESIDENTIAL ACCOMODATION FOR SKILLED/UNSKILLED CONSTRUCTION LABOURS IN THEIR PR|

EMISES WITH PROPER SANITATION
| FACILITY. PUBLIC SPACE/ROAD WILL NOT BE ENCHROACHED FOR THE SAME IN ANY CASE AS PE|

NOTERISED UNDERTAKING FOR THE SAME. AL sl 3 ELECTRIC CABLE SHAFT SHOULD HAVE F'RE RESISTANT DOORS

DEVELOPERS FOR THE RIGHTS TO DEVELOP AND CONSTRUCTION ON THE SAID LAND BY DEVELOPERS AND IT WILL BE BINDING
AND APPLICABLE TO BOTH PARTIES.

16AS PER THE PROVISION OF REAL ESTATE (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT-2016 CLAUSE-3, NO
DEVELOPERS{PROMOTERS) WILL MAKE ADVERTIZEMENT FOR SALE. MARKETING, BOOKING OR OFFER FOR REAL ESTATE PROJECT
LIKE PLOT, APARTMENT OR BUILDING OR PART OF THEIR, UNTIL THE REGIST]

\ ( ; il N
AUTHORTTY o T OF TRATION IS DONE IN THE REAL ESTATE REGULATORY ﬁsé] E’&R’ d'd ?léé] %éﬁ’“a EWI n w& { 8
I7.THIS PERMISSION IS GRANTED AS PER THE N.O.C. OF ARPORT AuT

COLOUR NOTE:-
HORITY OF INDIA ON DTD.07/02/2024, REF.NOC ID
NO AHME/WEST/B/012724/898451 AND ALL TERMS AND CONDITION MENTION

Mo AeesTE IN ORDER WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO Wa,coeoqo{i:ﬂ‘{ﬂ;’: dl.‘l{-‘i‘!-\ﬂﬂﬂ [y ] m W PLOT BOUNDRY E PROPDHA' NAGE PWELL @
J8.THE FEEICHARGES OF ADDITIONAL CHARGEBLE FSI FEE HAS BEEN PAID BY OWNER/APPLICANT AS PER 25 PERCENT CHARGES TN it Rl fda - -
CIRCULAR NO:-37/2013-14, DATE:-27/12/2013 AND OWNER/ ApPucAmmEvsu.;Pz;?«T.‘s:#gsge;:gg:kzng k%?éug%ﬁ’g;!g ¥ )QRA ‘1‘2' e kaﬂ ’“mm’ (H@&ﬂfd.] (HMRQU) £m & ROAD / RAMP TREE % PARK]NG

1920l 4Ll w2201 Moreus Hyu Berllaet Al a6l Aes RAH-DUL 2R da 2%.004. ol Aol 2t w2 wde

— deni .00, yelloll Qe sefieni e Qelll-2013 ywuell TOR. F5). i 24gis (DWELLING-3)+ Anallaet (MERCANTILE-1) »lay Sﬁﬂﬂ ‘w'l 269: PROP WORK E CONTAI NER BiN A SPRINKLER %

Gualoet 3Rl Aot 816 (RAH) 328 usieel odusinell  flawsas @sia w2aioioll syua wud R sRacsld o
18/20/202U0ll MR HYAR W,

13.PERMANENT PROVISION ON THE SITE FOR WASHING AND CLEANING OF TYREMHEEL OF TH|
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\ .‘ - k THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION WITH TDR FSI IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO CONDITION THAT THE CONSTRUCTION SHOWN IN PLAN AS "PURPLE HATCH" SHALL BE CARRIED OU

HOUSING DEPARTMENT.)

j STAIR DETAILS -
I et w2 wdet wdlenl ¥u.00ul. yelloll Gausell Halewi SCHEDULE FOR OPENlNG il

CANTILE-1) Hllat Guallotott 2a3ellaact AdTuct a8l
2013 4¥6 R yuiott dayf odls sLuuard, Al gl
#ele .11 Ridudlon ez, waiteel, wueiale et RS
R FSI RIGHTS 2ict3lct Slum T.D.R. F.S.1. A Receipient Plot

ol %Al Aczjett Proportionate 128 €05¢.00 Aall. ayuay U 1@ sRetot 28l of] cr 16/10/204ell HAC YR 2Rt D
21.Purple Hatch ] wiusi uddl @i wa uddl 2 Auig Qo Yz s2a i: -1, DT

305x240 W = 298X150 V= 0.60X060 WIDTH = 2.10 MTR.
0.30 MTR.

0.16 MTR.
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100x210 Wi = 2.91X1.50 TREAD
(BPSP) Reust a2t #- deiflq w3 8ol Betet 5393 uRryiey wedalHl Aadl, RUME A Hwo D1
Gulsd Rst wraietoll Andet Yl ‘cllerd, TDO BPS.P) Rewsii a2 U@y eafda Axga Yo siusi 2 58y, A ywo

091x210 W2 = 2.64X1.50 RISER
T A Sttt e D2 = 075%x210 W3 = 259X150
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HE OWNER, ENGINEER ARCHITECT,

i ridha Park . :
UNDER THE ACT, THE DEVELOPMENT boi‘?iﬁpiié%ﬂﬁgﬁgi‘lg“fm RESPONSIBILITIES, IMPOSED A /406v Ved RESIdEnCy, Nr. Suvid A/4O6v Ved RESldenCYy Nr. Suvidha Park.

HE LAWS OF TORT AND LocAL

o hmedabad-38233( Bilasi -
il \ Bilasiya, Naroda A Yilasiya, Naroda, Ahmedahad 382330.
(o} ITHSTANDING ANY E
REGULATIONS, ANY PERSON UNDERTAKIN oo g CRANTED WORY s '
o t?SLELD :g[i‘:eLthz :-l:lAg‘I.?EAFROORUANY INJURY OR DAMAGE OR LOoss WHATSOEVER THAT MAY BE

ND THE AREA DURING SUCH CONSTRUGT
%ﬁﬁSOEVER IN THIS REGARD SH OFFICER/EMPLOYEE-Fo— _ COW. Ll

ALL BE CAST ON THE AUTHORITY OR ANY
A

Y HAS BEEN DELEGATED .
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AIR RELEASE VALVE O L ' GHEETHA 7 188
LIGHTNING ARRASTER \NA P R
AIR RELEASE VALVE § j® N 5, NV
LIGHTNING ARRASTER s e e D o, T R 0 i W N,‘..t:.<s.n,sun,nlo_o, M PLAN SHOWING REVISED PLAN RESIDENTIAL ( DWELLING-3 ) +COMMERCIAL (MERCANTILE )+ MIX
STHR APPROVAL: 18 GIVEN ACCORDING TO MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OFFICE ORDER DATED 02/03 /05 AND OFFICE ORDER NY2. fn e
- —— [ Fommgtomsic oy B e oo g e om0 1 s e om0 e RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING ( R.A.H. ) USE BUILDING ON
0.13RC.C. SLAB 0.13R.C.C. SLAB e —— | [ | romotonete oy L Ao WL, F.P.NO:- 28/1 OF T.P.S. NO:- 03 ( GHUMA ) DRAFT SANCTIONED [ REVENUE BLOCK NO:- 553/A
frmoml » . AVAVA 1 . AVAVE ] 01 3 RCC SLAB r— < . i | 1 . HYYDRANT SYSTEM- ?:1‘,1,:’.’3,,“::‘.}:f“l;’;f‘::irf,);:::;'g:rues(;v;ag:n(u;ltlI:L?:ékl GDCR. ?m/CLAUSLNSE\;E‘EETS/_”N SHEETS: OF BUFIG ( OP NO_ 28/1 ) OF MO\JE_GHUMA, TALUKA GHATLOD'A, DIST :' AHMEDABAD.]
OHWT e —— - —_— | [ 5 OWNER-APPLICANT-DEVELOPER SHALL HAVE TO PROVIDE BARRICADE OF STEELSHEETSITRSEED D O S CIaNT HAHT
Sceits «Q | | ON/OFF switches located near the hose reel hose or hydrant outlet (NOT LESS THAN 3.0OMT ) DURING CONSTRUENON DEIOL LT ING PLAN SCRUTIN T- 1611012025
OPEN TERRACE LMR [ LMR OHWT ! 0‘3 | ‘ F—— y 7 : ?L:t:r]:./\,{:;:n\)&u:; Akcl:q‘lvgéwusnam:wrsmi?;?uni ENGINE rwutgggségz%%%gyH(:E)%ii%é’;%mggsgmf:f:m;;“):; SCALE ‘- 1CM = 100 MTR
OPEN TERRACE ‘ ] ‘ at each floor the main FirePump at the underground water tank with RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CASUALTY O DAMAGE T THE L0 G 10N OF THE GELLAR WILL WAVE TO 0O BY PHASE
| | s . . . \:\’/:fl;[‘ Iyl;::v::(;»lN ';Rgl\)/mws PROTECTIVE SUPPORT( 'vN',!KlNC(‘:_rRSVTRUTTlNG) AND FOR THE SAFET(‘; ?ﬂ‘f m/: ):\()J?!NT\P:‘E
0.13R.C.C. SLAB 0.13RC.C. SLAB i I —==== | | | lsbecawn | ] a capacity to discharge 900 litors por minule at 3 bar. pressure as A Sl S R ZONE AS PER RDP 2021 : RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING ZONE -1 (RAH- 1) BLOCK
[ . | 0.13R.C.C. SLAB 0.13R.C.C. SLAB - T T w7 | _] — Ui5RCC.SAB T T T measured at the terrace level should be installed. ALy NN B THE GWNER | APPUICAN! | DEVELOPERS | ARGRITECT | ENGINEER | STRUGTURAL ENCINEER
| n ] 1 CLERK OF WORKS THE COMAMEINSE/MEN' OERTIFICATE ;gﬁﬁ:‘i:'m;‘h\'\"lt 4 N SURE SAPETY. .
aa 1| The Riser for the buildings exceeding 18 meters and above 18 meters EN“ USE :- RESIDENCE ( DWELLING-3 ) + COMMERCIAL ( MERCANTILE - 1) MIX USE - RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING ( RAH ) USE
115 MT ?j 0 . height should not be of less than 100 mm. internal diameter. The riser '5?--'*5&?@?5;"5’*?1;3;22%;‘mrs e GRANTED AG PROVIDED I NOTIICATION NO: EDBATIONAS78AL: DTD 26042018
: : : ; A b o3 1oAL DYD, 151072010, & OTH NT A
: RAILING > o o should be connected to the bottom of the terrace tank with a stop value SIS i, HoTCATOn 10 TG M T Saved nf’céiﬁégﬁfi’hﬁ&éxﬁb"’:”:éJ e M UNDER
| PROVISION OF PREHENSIVE GENERAL DEVELOPMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS- i EEH
* STAIR CABIN 115 MT )i and a NRV to act as a Down - comer. R e Lo TOLE T AL b wton o 1O L U BTSN o
N 7 . . L4 F 'R-2017 AND NOTERIZED UNI KING GIVEN BY OWNER/APPLICANT AND ALL Tl NTION I
: TAIR ‘ _ || — : RAILING bi ‘ One riser is required for every 1000sq. meters floor area and if the O e s ABING 10 OVNERASPLICANT R VT GE ETANEEIAB
| | ‘ ‘ ING AREA SHOWN IN APPROVED PLAN MUST BE MAINTAINED.(B)
0 13 Q C C S[ AB \ STA|R CABIN | T . .. . LA R "G SHALL BE MAINTAINED WITH LIGHT AND VENTILATION SYSTEM.(C) IF MISUSE OF PARKING SPACE IS
I RL.L. oL T s e ! : = o _ JOEENTERRACE building is divided into, two or more parts then each part should have T A E OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING SHALL BE DISCONTINUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY. BUILDING USE SHALL B2
A \ f ) | \ \ \ b i p———— T z p ot PERMITTED ONLY AFTER THE REQURIED PARKING SPAES ARE PROVIDED. HIGH PENALTY SHALL B LEVIED SONSIDERNG PG
5 ; RC.C. 5L N ., *; wrT | (OTBRTC.SAB a separate riser with all the fittings at floor level. Each floor should have PERICD OF MBUSE oF THE PARKING SPACE W& BENEEIT DERNED 011 O MeU e D N SGING 10 ALL CONGER .
~ \ S SN M | L1500 HYDRANT PIPE one hydrant outlet with a coupling for attaching a 63 mm.dia hose & 25 TR novsion 0 T4 ST FOR w40 CLEANS o NGRS, OF VE VB ESO LTINS a3 Rsmr oa 463 Jelonir Kiogowal v sis of
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1. HYYDRANT SYSTEM:

ON/OFF switches located near the hose reel hose or hydrant outlet,

at each floor the main FirePump at the underground water tank with

a capacity to discharge 900 liters per minute at 3 bar. pressure as
measured at the terrace level should be installed.

The Riser for the buildings exceeding 18 meters and above 18 meters
height should not be of less than 100 mm. internal diameter. The riser
should be connected to the bottom of the terrace tank with a stop value
and a NRV to act as a Down - comer.

One riser is required for every 1000sq. meters floor area and if the
building is divided into, two or more parts then each part should have

a separate riser with all the fittings at floor level. Each floor should have
one hydrant outlet with a coupling for attaching a 63 mm.dia hose & 25
mm.bore Hose-reel hose with 8 mm. SS. Shut-off nozzle at each floor
landing. The length of the hose reel hose should be enough to reach the
farthest corner of the floor. Hose-box with 15 meters long 63mm. dia.
hose and 12.5 mm. bore nozzle at alternate floors. The Hose-reel hose
should be coupled to the Riser.

Fire-service inlet should be installed at a point near the entry to the
premisses where a Fire servise vehicle can approach easily.

A permanent hydrant point comprising of 63 mm.dia size 2nos of hydrant
valves should be installed at the terrace level.

Overhead tank Refilling bypass connection should be done at the terrace level.
The Overhead tank shall be of a capacity of not less than 20,000 liters. The
Underground tank shall be of not less than 1,00,000 liters.

2. FIRE LIFT :

The Fire-Lift and all the lifts should have a provision to ground automatically in

case of electricity failure. Each building should have at least one lift as a Fire-

Lift and if the building is divided into two or more parts then each should have

a Fire-Lift. Lift-well should have blowers to pressurize the lift-well so connected

that it will automatically operate when alarm call point is operate, so that it prevents
the lift well getting smoke logged.

Fire alarm call point to be installed at each floor with sounders capable of being
heard all throughout the building.

4. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

One Carbon Dioxide (C02) type extinguisher of 4.5 kg. with ISl mark. and one extinguisher

of 5kg. Dry Chemical Powder (DCP) type extinguisher with ISl mark to be installed on each-
floor in case of commercial building.

One Carbon Dioxide (C02) type extinguisher of 4.5 kg. with ISI mark. OR Two Carbon

Dioxide (Co2) type extinguisher of 2 kg. with IS| mark capacity on alternate floors in case

of residential building.

If the building is divided into two or more parts then each part should have these extinguishers
installed.

5. STAIRCASE :

The staircase has to be open from at least one or two sides but if the staircase is in the
centre core of the buildings it has to be pressurized to prevent it from getting smoke logged.
The Riser/Down-comer should be located in the staircase or close to in to make it easily
approachable in case of Fire from the floor bellow or above.

6. BASEMENT :

The basement of 200 sq. meters or more should be protected with Automatic Sprinkier system
with at least one sprinkler head for actual Car parking space.

Additionally be protected by a Hydrant outlet and two 25 mm. bore Hose-reel hoses with 8 mm.
borg nozzles at each basement level.

7. LIGHTENING ARRESTER :

A lightening arrester should also be installed and be properly earthed to prevent damage to the
building when the lightening strikes.

8. PHOTO LUMINESCENT (AUTO GLOW) SIGNAGE'S :

If the building falls in a confined area or if it has an enclosed staircase or is not

well lit-up on the inside, then adequate photo luminescent ( auto glow ) signage's

should be displayed at each floor / landing / pathway / dead-end along all exit routes
leading to the ground level. The signage should indicate fire fighting, fire safety equipment
present on the respective floor/landing/pathway/dead-end and along all exit routes
leading to the ground level.

9. ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY TO THE ENTIRE FIRE-SAFETY SYSTEM

Electricity suppy to the fire pump. fire alarm system, staircase pressurization
system and fire lift should be made available from the main Electrical supply.
(i.e. from Electrical power supply of the company) This is to ensure availability
of power supply to the fire protection & Safety system even after the main
electrical supply to the building is switched off at the time of fire.

10.INDIVDUAL FIRE SEFTY SYSTEM
FIRE SEFTY SYSTEM SHOULD BE PROVIDED IN IDIVDUAL FLATS BY OWNER

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS:

Ater inspection of a low-rise building by the fire service authority,if the fire officer
concerned feels th need for additional fire prevention/protection measures

/ ventilation system required or equipment ( i.e. - Passive system / Suppression system
/ Fire door - Window / Detection system / Active system / Sprinkler /

Drencher etc.) as per Fire load / Firerick / Public gathering.

Potential / Occupancy / Confined area,

those additional measures / equipment have to be implemented /

installed.
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REVISED PLAN

SO

BONDS AND AFFIDAVITS PRODUCED BY APPLICANT AND ENGG/ARCH
2,THIS APPROVAL 1S GIVEN ACCORDING TO MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OF FICE ORDER DATED 02/03 /05 AND OFFIBE ORDER NO-42
A OT 130806 s P e

STHIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GRANTED UNDER C.G.D.C.R-2017 AS PER LETTER NO: GH/\V/269 OF 2017/EDB-102015-3820.&
DATED - 12/10/2017 AND LETTER NO: GHA/31 OF 2018/EDB-102016-3629-L, DATED:-31/03/2018 AND LETTER NO:EDB-102016-3626-L
DATED-31/03/2018 AND LETTER NO:GH/\V/45 OF 2018/EDB-102016-3620-L, DATED:-23/04/2018 AND LETTER NO:GH/152/EDB-102016-
3626-L, DATED-5/1172018 AND LETTER NO:GH/V/307/EDB-102016-3629-L, DATED:-20/12/2017, AND LETTER NO.-GH/\V/143 OF 201&/EDB
102016-3629-L, DATED:-3/10/2019 AND LETTER NO-GH/V/174 of 2020/EDB-102016-3626-L, DATED:-11/11/2020 OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AND URBAN HOUSING DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF GUJARAT.
4 RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK SHALL BE PROVIDE AS PER CGDCR-2017 CLAUSE NO. 17.2
5 OWNER-APPLICANT-DEVELOPER SHALL HAVE TO PROVIDE BARRICADE OF STEEL-SHEETS/TIN-SHEETS OF SUFFICIENT HEIGHT
AN 3.00MT ) DURING CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION ACTIVITY, AT ALL EDGES OF PLOT FOR SAFETY PURPOSE
HAS BEEN SCRUTINIZED AND APPROVED BY BUILDING PLAN SCRUTINY POOL ON DT:- 16/10/2025

OWNER/ ARCHITECT/ENGINEER/STRUCTURE ENGINEER/ICLERK OF WORKS (SITE SUPERVISOR) ARE SOLE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CASUALTY OR DAMAGE TO THE SURROUNDING PROPERTY DURING THE EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION OF
THE CELLAR, AND INSTEAD OF ENTIRE EXCAVATION IN ONE STRETCH, CONSTRUCTION OF THE CELLAR WILL HAVE TO DO BY PHASE
WISE EXCAVATION PROVIDING PROTECTIVE SUPPORT( SHORING / STRUTTING). AND FOR THE SAFETY OF THE ADJOINING
PROPERTIES DURING EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION, THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS WILL HAVE TO BE MADE BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER/ENGINEER/CLERK OF WORK (SITE SUPERVISOR) FOR CONTINUOUS SUPERVISION AND IF REQUIRED
URGENT ADDITIONAL ~ ARRANGEMENT WILL HAVE TO BE MADE FOR THE SAFETY. AND AS PER THE NOTARIZED
UNDERTAKING/AFFIDAVIT GIVEN BY THE OWNER / APPLICANT / DEVELOPERS / ARCHITECT / ENGINEER / STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
JCLERK OF WORKS THE COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE (RAJACHITTHI) WILL BE SUSPENDED/REVOKED WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT, IF
THE CONSTRUCTION / EXCAVATION / DEMOLITION WORK IS BEING DONE WITHOUT PROPER PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE SAFETY
8.PROVISION FOR SUMP/PUMP OF SUFFICIENT CAPACITY WITH CATCHPIT AT EACH LEVELES OF BASEMENT/CELLER AT SITE SHALL
BE PROVIDED AND MEASURES SHOULD BE TAKEN TO KEPT IT PERMANENTLY OPERATIONAL TO PREVENT FLOODING OF
BASEMENT/CELLER AND TO KEEP IT DRY.
9THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION HAS BEEN GRANTED AS PROVIDED IN NOTIFICATION NO: EDB/172018/3784/L; DTD 26/04/2018
DTD.25/09/2018, NOTIFICATION NO: PRCH/102018/7198/L; DTD. 15/10/2018, & OTHERS OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND URBAN HOUSING
DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT AND DIRECTIONS ISSUED BY COMPETENT AUTHORITY FROM TIME TO TIME UNDER
PROVISION OF COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL DEVELOPMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS-2017
10.IN EVERY WATER CLOSETS OR TOILET,IT SHALL BE MANDATORY TO PROVIDE DOUBLE BUTTON CISTERN (DUAL FLUSH TANK)
11, APPLICANT SHALL HAVE TO MAKE PROVISION FOR ROOF TOP SOLAR ENERGY INSTALLATION AND GENERATION AS PER CL.17.5.1
OF CGDCR-2017 AND NOTERIZED UNDER TAKING GIVEN BY OWNER/APPLICANT AND ALL TERMS AND CONDITION MENTION IN ORDER
WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO OWNER/APPLICANT.
12.(A) TOTAL PARKING AREA SHOWN IN APPROVED PLAN MUST BE MAINTAINED(B) PARKING AREA MUST BE RETAINED AS
EFFECTIVE PARKING SPAGE AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED WITH LIGHT AND VENTILATION SYSTEM (C) IF MISUSE OF PARKING SPACE IS
NOTICED,THE USE OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING SHALL BE DISCONTINUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY. BUILDING USE SHALL BE
PERMITTED ONLY AFTER THE REQURIED PARKING SPACES ARE PROVIDED. HIGH PENALTY SHALL BE LEVIED CONSIDERING THE
PERIOD OF MISUSE OF THE PARKING SPACE AND BENEFIT DERIVED OUT OF MISUSE AS DECIDED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY
FROM TIME TO TIME AND ALL ABOVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS MENTIONED WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO ALL CONCERN
PERSONS
13, PERMANENT PROVISION ON THE SITE FOR WASHING AND CLEANING OF TYREMWHEEL OF THE VEHICLES/DUMPER/EQUIPMENTS
COMING AND GOING ON THE PUBLIC ROAD. OTHERWISE LEGAL ACTIONS WILL BE TAKEN AND OWNER AND DEVELOPER WILL BE
SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE OR SPOIL OF PUBLIC ROAD
14.THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE CONDITION THAT OWNER/APPLICANTS HAVE TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY
RESIDENTIAL ACCOMODATION FOR SKILLED/UNSKILLED CONSTRUCTION LABOURS IN THEIR PREMISES WITH PROPER SANITATION
FACILITY. PUBLIC SPACE/ROAD WILL NOT BE ENCHROACHED FOR THE SAME IN ANY CASE AS PER OWNER/APPLICANTS SUBMIT THE
NOTERISED UNDERTAKING FOR THE SAME
15.THE DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF NOTERISED UNDERTAKING BY OWNER/ APPLICANT AND
DEVELOPERS FOR THE RIGHTS TO DEVELOP AND CONSTRUCTION ON THE SAID LAND BY DEVELOPERS AND IT WILL BE BINDING AND
APPLICABLE TO BOTH PARTIES
16.AS PER THE PROVISION OF REAL ESTATE (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT-2016 CLAUSE-3, NO DEVELOPERS(PROMOTERS)
WILL MAKE ADVERTIZEMENT FOR SALE, MARKETING, BOOKING OR OFFER FOR REAL ESTATE PROJECT LIKE PLOT, APARTMENT OR
BUILDING OR PART OF THEIR, UNTIL THE REGISTRATION IS DONE IN THE REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY(RERA) OFFICE
17.THIS PERMISSION IS GRANTED AS PER THE N.O.C. OF AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA ON DTD.07/02/2024, REF.NOC ID
NOAHMEWEST/B/012724/898451 AND ALL TERMS AND CONDITION MENTION IN ORDER WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO
OWNER/APPLICANT
18.THE FEE/CHARGES OF ADDITIONAL CHARGEBLE FSI FEE HAS BEEN PAID BY OWNER/APPLICANT AS PER 25 PERCENT CHARGES
AT THE TIME OF COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE AND OTHER 75 PERCENT CHARGES HAS TO PAY BY THEM IN 8 INSTALLMENTS
WITHIN 2 YEARS OF COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE AS PER OPTION NO.3 OF CIRCULAR NO:- 01/2022-23, DATE: 13/04/2022 AND
CIRCULAR NO -37/2013-14, DATE:-27/12/2013 AND OWNER/ APPLICANT/DEVELOPER HAS TO OBEY THE TERMS AND CONDITION AS PER
AFFIDAVIT GIVEN BY FOR THE SAME DT:- 17/07/2024 R
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RESPONSIBILTY (C.G.D.C.R.-2017 C.L. NO. 43448&4.5) :-

APPROVAL OF DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTANCE OF ANY STATEMENT, DOCUMENTS, STRUCTURAL
REPORT, STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, PROGRESS CERTIFICATE OR BUILDING COMPLETION
CERTIFICATES SHALL NOT DISCHARGE THE OWNER, ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, CLERK OF WORKS/SITE
SUPERVISOR, STRUCTURAL DESIGNER, DEVELOPER, OWNER FROM THEIR RESPONSIBILITIES, IMPOSED
gg?gR THE ACT, THE DEVELOPMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS AND THE LAWS OF TORT AND LOCAL
LIABILITY (C.G.D.C.R.-2017 C.L. NO. 3.3.2) :-

CAUSED ONE IN OR AROUND THE AREA DURING SUCH CONSTRUCTION AND NO LIABILITY

IS REGARD SHALL BE CAST ON THE AUTHORITY OR ANY OFFICER/EMPLOYEE TO

l% LELY LIABLE FOR ANY INJURY OR DAMAGE OR LOSS WHATSOEVER THAT MAY BE
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SHEET NO :- 14/14
PLAN SHOWING REVISED PLAN RESIDENTIAL ( DWELLING-3 ) + COMMERCIAL (MERCANTILE )+ MIX
RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING ( R.A.H. ) USE BUILDING ON
F.P.NO:- 28/1 OF T.P.S. NO:- 03 ( GHUMA ) DRAFT SANCTIONED [ REVENUE BLOCK NO:- 553/A '
(0.P.NO:- 28/1) OF MOJE:-GHUMA, TALUKA : GHATLODIA, DIST :- AHMEDABAD.] ‘
SCALE :- 1CM = 1.00 MTR.
ZONE AS PER RDP 2021 : RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING ZONE -1 (RAH- 1) M-
USE :- RESIDENCE ( DWELLING-3 ) + COMMERCIAL ( MERCANTILE - 1) MIX USE - RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING ( RAH ) USE
COLOUR NOTE:-
PLOTBOUNDRY =—= PROP.DRAINAGE E==1 PWELL @
ROAD/RAMP  m@=m TREE ® PARKNG E=—3
PROP.WORK == CONTAINFRBIN ~ /\ SPRINKLER % 'r
SCHEDULE FOR OPENING - STAIR DETAILS :- ‘

RS
D
D1
D2
FRD

3.05x240 W = 0.60X0.60
1.00x210 W1
091x210 W2
0.75x210 W3

FIRE RESISTANT DOOR

2.98X1.50 ) WIDTH
2.91X1.50 TREAD
2.64X1.50 RISER
2.59X1.50

2.10 MTR.
0.30 MTR.
0.16 MTR.

Il

NOTE:- ALL WINDOWS HAVING SAFETY GRILL UP TO 1.15 MT. HT.

UTEAV DIPAKBHAI PATEL
SANKALP INFRASTRUCTURE
UIC. NO.:001DV02042901271
61, RISOHI SOCKETY, 12, SWASRHARAYAN TEMPLE,
{.X RAGAR ROAD, GHATLODIA, AHIEDABAD- 280081 ;
STRU. ENGINEER

DEVELOPER

B S A Pecer,,
SUNNY A. PATEL

SOR LIC NO. 001SR31012811€75
B-121, Mrudul Park Part-3,
Ghatlodiya, Ahmedabad-380061. ‘

OWNER i S.0R.
A

' 2 " UA/
. a— SUNILKUMAR N. VASWAN!
SONILKUMAR N. VASWANI AMC ENG.-001ERH01012910988

AMC COW.- 001CW01012911237 A/406, Ved Residency, Nr. Suvidha Park, »
AJ406, Ved Residency, Nr. Suvidha Park, Bilasiya, Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330

Bilasiya, Naroda Ahmedahad-382330.

)

C.0.W. ENGINEER
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Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation
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Case No. : BHNTI/SWZ/190424/CGDCRV/A8268/R1/M1
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Plan Approved as per i 523N ion mentioned in the
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